Adjusted Gross Revenues for the Audit Period, less one hundred percent (100%) of the 
Adjusted Operation and Maintenance Expenses for the Audit Period, shall equal or 
exceed the sum of one hundred percent (100%) of the amount to be deposited to the 
Reserve Fund as described in paragraph (d) above and one hundred twenty-five percent 
(125%) of the Maximum Aggregate Debt Service referred to in paragraph (c) above. for 
the Applicable Bond Year; or 

Section 202, paragraph (9) of the Bond Resolution is hereby amended and replaced in its 
entirety with the following (with underlining reflecting inserts and strikethroughs representing